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April 20, 2000 

Ms. Blanca S. Bay6, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
4075 Esplanade Way, Room 110 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

RE: DOCKET NO. 000001-E1 

Dear Ms. Bay6: 

In accordance with the Minimum Filing Requirements set 
forth in Commission Directive dated April 24, 1980, and as 
revised by Commission Memorandum issued by the Division of 
Electric and Gas dated December 13, 1994, Florida Power & 
Light Company hereby files ten (10) copies of Commission 
Schedules A1 through A9 for the month of March, 2000. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 000001-E1 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of Florida Power 
& Light Company‘s Schedules A1 through A9 for the month of March 
have been furnished by Hand Delivery,* or U.S. Mail this 20th day 
of April, 2000, to the following: 

Wm. Cochran Keating IV, Esq.* 
Division of Legal Services 
FPSC 
2 5 4 0  Shumard Oak Blvd. Rm.370 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esq. 
Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esq. 
McWhirter,Reeves,McGlothlin, 
Davidson, et al. 
Attorneys for FIPUG 
117 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Jeffrey A. Stone, Esq. 
Russell A. Badders, Esq. 
Beggs and Lane 
Attorneys for Gulf Power 
P. 0. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32576 

Norman H. Horton, Esq. 
Floyd R. Self, Esq. 
Messer, Caparello & Self 
Attorneys for FPUC 
215 South Monroe St. # 7 0 1  
Tallahassee, FL 32302-0551 

Suzanne Brownless, P.A. 
1311-B Paul Russell Road 
Suite 2 0 1  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

Ms. Angela Llewellyn 
Regulatory Specialist 
Regulatory & Business 

Tampa Electric Co. 
Post Office Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601 

Specialist 

Stephen C. Burgess, Esq. 
Office of Public Counsel 
111 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Lee L. Willis, Esq. 
James D. Beasley, Esq. 
Ausley & McMullen 
Attorneys for Tampa Electric 
P. 0. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

James A. McGee, Esq. 
Florida Power Corporation 
P. 0. Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733 

John W. McWhirter, Jr., Esq. 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 
Davidson, et al. 

Post Office Box 3350 
Tampa, Florida 33601-3350 

Mr. John T. English 
President & CEO 
Florida Public Utilities Co. 
P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402 



FLORIDA POWER L LIGHT COMPANY SCHEDULE-AI 
COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 

FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 
MONTH O F  MARCH 2000 
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* For Informational Purpose8 Only 
** Calculation Based on Jurisdictional KWH Sales 
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I I I  I ICALCULATION OF T R U E W  AND INTEREST PROVISION I I I 
[ (company: ~ ~ o r i d a  Pow- 6t Light Cntlpvly I 
I I Month of: I March Zoo0 I I 

~ 

Power Trvnraaionr . 

Adjustments lo  Fuel Coal 
I (5,217,564) S 613.373 (11.8) Yo 

- (137,195) &-- (366,018) 0 (366.018) NIA 
0 (283,106) &_ 512,367) 0 (512,367) NIA 
0 13.455 N I A -  136.846 0 136,846 NIA 

22.221 N/A 2 1.046 0 21,046 -~-?;.\__ 22.221 0 
~ ~~~ 

140,417.5135 IS 113,158,632 S 27,258.953 24 I %IS 360,531.101 S 324,733,851 S 37.653,724 11.6 ?4 - _ _  -~ 
__ ~ 

I 

I 6.131.741.321 ~ 5.769.111,000 362,630,321 -63 9.0 19,000,891,079 18,868,385,000 132,506,079 0.7 ~% 
497,000 (74,2821 (14.9) % 1,681.2 I 4  1,716,000 (34,786) (2.0) % 

132,471,293 0.7 % 
63.X49.8X5 I 76.694.000 (12.844.1 IS) ( '67)  % 195,432,047 229,709,000 (34,276,953) (14.9) % 

349.71 1.924 6 0 "0 19;198.004,340 19,099.810,OOO 98,194,340 0.5 % 

+ -  .. ~i-. 
__ ~ --~-L ~ 

k\\l, S;,lrs 

422.718 i 
6.132.164.039 1 5,769,608,000 362,556,037 61 % 19.002,572,293 18,870,101,000 

~~ - ~~~. ~- ~~~ 

- ~ 

0.00172~ 410 -0 .0  ?,a NIA NIA NIA NIA 
I I 

I I 1  I 
See Fnolnolcr on page 2. I I I I I 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page I of 2 



CALCULATION OF T R W W  AND INTEREST PROVISION 
Company: Florida Power Br Lighl Company I 
Mon!h oE I March2000 

I I 
CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE 

I I I  I I I I I I I I 
LINE I I DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE I 
NO. I ACTUAL 1 PROJECTIONS (.)I AMOUNT I Yo I ACTUAL I PROJECTIONS (a) I AMOUNT I 0% 

SCHEDULE A2 
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COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER a LIGHT COMPANY SCHEWLE A3 
GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA BY FUEL TYPE 

MONTH OF. MARCH 2000 



Florida Power a Lighl Company 
SYSTEM NFT GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIODMONTH OF: MARCH 2000 

Florida Power a Lighl Company 
SYSTEM NFT GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIODMONTH OF: MARCH 2000 
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Florida Paver 8 Light Company 
P T  

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIODMONTH OF: MARCH Ma0 

Florida Paver 8 Light Company 
P T  

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIODMONTH OF: MARCH Ma0 
Page 2 of 3 

* INCLUDES CRANKING DIESELS 
** EXCLUDES CRANKING DIESELS 



Florida Power 8 Light Company 
SYSTE U C ST 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD/MONTH OF: MARCH ZOO0 

23 

25 
24 

SCHEDULE A4 

Page 3 of 3 

-HQuoEsPmIcIPINTs I I I I I I I I 38,441 TONS I COAL(C) I I I I 

I I I I I I I I 18,783,611 MMBTU 1 NUCLEAR I I I I 
o TONS JORIMULSION I 
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SCHEDULE A - N TES 
Mar-00 0 

FT/ MYERS 
PORT 

CANAVERAL 
TURKEY Poll\ 

MANATEE 

MART 

OTAL 

HEAVY OIL 
UNITS 

(2.008 

31.228 

128 

(93 
541 

63s 
(374 
301 

(14.31; 

18.05l 

- INVENTORY ADJUSTMENT 
EVERGLADES - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 

- TEMP/CAL ADJUSTMENT 
T FOSSIL - TEMP/CAL ADJUSTMENT 

- TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 
MARTIN -PIPELINE HEATING 

N - TEMP/CAL ADJUSTMENT 

AMOUNT 

COAL 
UNITS AMOUNT 

$175,990.12 SCHERER 
$21,552.00 SJRPP 

(INCLUDED IN 
INCLUDIED 

$0.00 

NOTES ON COAL 

COAL CAR DEPRECIATION 
COAL CAR DEPRECIATION 

PJRCHASES BUT NOT ISSUES AND NOT 
IN THE ENDING INVENTORY) 

$631,426.22 

$2,778.51 
($2,007.98 
$11.680.83 

$13.476.03 
($7,813.14 
$6.202.97 

($290.356.98 

5385.386.46 

ADJUSTMENTS EXPLANATION 
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SCHEDULE A - NOTES 

Adjusted Month Jan40 
Date of Survey _-_ 
Tons per 
survey ___ 
Tons per 
books --_ 
Tons 
Difference ___ 
Adjustment 
tons within 3% ___ 
of survey 

Adjustment $ 
(20% --_ 
ownership) 

- 

SJRPP - 2000 

books 

LAdjusted Month I Jul-OO I Aug-OO I Sep-OO I Oct-00 1 NOV-OO I Dec-OO 

I I 

Date of Survey 1 
Tons per 

Jan-00 

ITons per I 

173,406 1 $ 317,086.05 
Feb-00 
Mar-00 
Apr-00 
May-00 

I Adjustment I tons within 3% 

__ _ _  
__ _ _  

I I 

_j 

Adjustment $ 
(20% 
ownershi 

SCHERER 4 -2000 
I I MonthNear 1 FPL's MMBTU Adjustment I FPL's $Adjustment 

I I 

Aug-00 
Sep-00 
Oct-00 
Nov-00 
Dec-00 



SCHEDULE A - NOTES 

SJRPP - 2000 - PET COKE 

Jun-OO 

SJRPP - 2000 

tons within 3% 

Adjustment $ 

ownership) 
(20% 



POWER SOLD 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER L LIGHT COMPANY 

FORTHE MONTH OF MARCH 2000 

SCHEDULE A8 

I l l  121 131 141 161 161 I71 lsl 181 

K W  mu,KWH 
TYPE TOTAL WHEELED KWH TOTAL $ FOR 

TOT& COST TOTAL NON.FUEL I SOLD TO 6 KWH FROM OTHER FROM OWN 1.1 Ibl FUEL ADJ. 
SCHEDULE SOLD SYSTEMS GENfRATION FUEL TOTAL 8 FOR FUEL ADJ. 

ST. LUClE RELIABILITY 
80% OF GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES 

C 760 0 760 2.446 2.746 
OS 267,900 0 261.900 2.446 2.167 
s 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 

46,894 0 44.894 0.336 0.338 

TOTAL 333.644 0 333.646 2.161 2.440 

Acl!.!& 

ECONOMY '' 
FMPA 1st 11 
ouc 1SL 11 
CORAL POWER IPrior Month Adiurtmentl 
ELECTRIC CLEARINGHOUSE IPrlor Monlh MlmtmFnti 
ENRON 
ENTERGY IPmr Month Adimlmonll 
FLORIDA MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY IPrior Mo Ad) I 
CITY OF GAIHESVILLE 
ClTY OF HOMESTEAD 
JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY 
CITY OF LAKE WORTH UTILITIES 
LOUISVILLE G 6 E POWER MARKETING 
UTlL COMM ClTY OF NEW SMYRNA BEACH 
OGLETHORPE POWER CORPORATION 
ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION 
SEMINOLE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 
SOUTHERN COMPANIES IPrlor MO Adll 
TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
TEA 
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY 
TRACTEBEL ENERGY IPiior M e  Adistmentl 
TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY l P w r  Month Adlurtmonrl 

OS 
OS 
OS 
os 
OS 
OS 
0 5  
os 
OS 
os 
os 
os 
os 
OS 
OS 
os 
OS 
os 
OS 
AF 

ECONOMY SUB-TOTAL 
ST. LUClE PARTICIPATION SUB-TOTAL 
SALES EXCLUSIVE OF ECONOMY AN0 ST LUClE PARTICIPATION SUB-TOlAL 

0 
28.117 
18,466 

0 
0 

43.122 
0 

125 
0 

,BO 
0 
32 
375 

10.236 
4.661 

460 
0 

14501 
8,301 
1,251 
2,900 

0 
0 

0 
47.652 
77 .40 i  

0 0 
0 0 
0 43.122 
0 0 
0 126 
0 0 
0 180 
0 0 

32 
0 0 
0 32 
0 375 
0 10,236 

4.651 
0 460 
0 0 
0 14601 
0 8.307 
0 1,261 
0 2.900 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 41.562 
0 11,401 

0.000 0.000 
0.468 0.468 
0.401 0.401 
0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 
3.423 3.613 
0.000 0.000 
3.060 3.420 
0.000 0.000 
2.816 3 637 
0.000 0.000 
6.406 7.378 
3.994 2 664 
3.477 6.773 
3 626 3.462 
1.666 2.394 
0.000 0.wo 
10.3131 2.079 
4.017 6.191 
3.413 4 105 
3.664 4.384 
0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 
0.440 0 .440  
3.646 4.064 

90% OF GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES ISEE SCHEO A611 
TOTAL t 19.063 0 119,063 2.303 2.614 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE 1%) 

PERIOD TO DATE: 

1214,4811 0 1214.481 I 0.142 0 114 
164.31 0.0 164.31 6.6 7.1  

623.116 0 623.116 2.261 2.946 
967.299 0 987.288 2.068 2.361 

1244.1841 0 (144.1641 0.119 0.694 
126.21 0.0 129.21 8.3 24.7 

160,540 160.640 
1.600 

7.209.933 8.131.421 

0 
131.632 
79.060 

0 
0 

1.476.227 
I 

3.826 
0 

6.068 
0 

2,060 
14.979 

366.856 
186.766 

7.009 
0 

1.407 
333.728 
43.248 
103.066 

0 
0 

0 
209.892 

2.632.218 

0 

0 
131.832 
18.060 
16.4841 

137.8071 
1.661.813 

16.1031 
4.276 

0 
6.646 

0 
2.361 
8.961 

680.943 
169.159 

10.176 
0 

18.3611 
431.239 

62.007 
125.660 

60 
0 

0 
208.892 

2.901.924 

0 
0 
0 

16.4841 
131.8071 
81.686 
16,1041 

460 
11.9661 

923 
12421 
166 

16,0211 
4.146 

II 1.6061 
969 
12421 

110.7681 
66,768 

8,169 
18,369 

60 
1.028 

0 
0 

98.898 

2.742.110 3.111.816 ' 88.998 

14,467,8231 
182.01 

16.026.6061 
181.91 

98.998 
0.0 

14.089.213 18,365,489 3.218.686 

14.028.4861 12,126,8331 5,219,666 
18.117.899 20180.302 0 

122.21 110.41 0.0 

ONLY TOTAL 5 INCLUDES 90% OF OlUN ON ECONOMY SALES. 
.* TOT(\L C SCHEDULE TRANSMISSION SERVICE INCLUDE0 111 FUEL COST - I 



I11 

GAIN ON ECONOMY ENERGY SALES 
COMPANY FLORIDA WWER h LIGHT COMPANY 

FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2 W  

121 131 141 151 

SCHEDULE M a  

161 

t Ce"tdKWH 
TYPE TOTAL 

SOLD TO b K W H  1.1 Ibl 1.1 Ibl GAIN ON 
SCHEOULE SOLD FUEL TOTAL FUEL TOTAL ECONOMY ENERGY 

IMKII COST COST COST COST SALES 

E"2 

80% OF GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES 

TOTAL 

C 750 18.338 20.586 2.445 2.745 

750 18.336 20.588 2.445 2.746 

2,250 

x .80 
1.8W 

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0.W O.Oo0 0 

80% OF GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES x .80 
TOTAL 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 17501 I1 8.3381 120.5881 12.445) 12.7461 11.8WI 
DIFFERENCE imi l lW.0 l  1100.01 1100.01 llW.01 l lW.01 1100.01 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DlFFERENCE 

0 19 19 0.W 0 . W  

12.2501 153.8541 161.3541 12.3941 12.7281 
2.250 53.873 61,373 2.394 2.728 

DIFFERENCE 1%) I l W O l  110001 I10001 I10001 110001 
NOTE TOTAL C SCHEDULE TRANSMISSION SERVICE INCLUDED IN FUEL COST = 

0 
6 . W  
16.ooo1 
IlW.0l 



PURCHASED POWER 
IEXCLUSIVE OF ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASE) 
COMPANY FLORIDA POWER k LIGHT COMPANY 

FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2OW 

SCHEDULE A 7  

Ill (21 131 (41 151 161 171 181 

KWH EontrlKWH 
TYPE TOTAL KWH FOR KWH TOTAL $ FOR 

PURCHASED FROM & KWH FOR OTHER INTERRUP- FOR 1.1 Ibl FUEL ADJ. 
SCHEDULE PURCHASED UTILITIES Tl8LE FIRM FUEL TOTAL I61 x 17ll.l 

1OOOl 10001 IOWI [OWI COST COST $ 

ESTIMPITED: 

SOUTHERN COMPANIES IUF'S & RI  
ST. LUClE RELIABILITY 
SJRPP 

875.148 
44.894 

153.748 

0 
0 
0 

0 875.148 1.625 
0 44.894 0.337 
0 153.748 1.116 

14.222.1 20 
151.300 

1.716.420 

TOTAL 1.073.790 0 0 1.073.790 1.498 16.089.840 

&ul!A!- 

SOUTHERN COMPANIES 
SOUTHERN COMPANIES 
PRIOR MONTH AOJUSTMENl 

FMPA ISL 21 
PRIOR MONTH AOJUSTMEN1 

OUC ISL 21 
PRIOR MONTH ADJUSTMENT 

JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY , 
PRIOR MONTH ADJUSTMENT 

UPS 608.606 
R 4.474 

0 
613.080 

UPS 

27.668 
1691 

27.599 

19.133 
1481 

19,085 

220.176 
126.2401 
193,936 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

608.606 
4 ~ 4 7 4  

0 
613.080 

27.668 
1691 

27.599 

19.133 
1481 

19.085 

220.1 76 
126.2401 
193.936 

1.385 
1.919 

1.389 

0.435 

0.433 

0.401 

0.4W 

0.939 

1.219 

8.429.193 
85.856 

3.288 
8518.337 

120.272 
18001 

119,472 

76.646 
12651 

76.381 

2.067.477 
295.726 

2.363.203 

ST. LUClE PARTICIPATION SUB-TOTAL 46.684 0 0 46.684 0.420 195.853 

TOTAL 853.700 0 0 853.700 1.298 11,077,393 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE 1%) 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE 1961 

1220.0901 0 0 1220.090l IO. 201 I 
120.51 0.0 0.0 120.5) 113.41 

2.435.986 0 0 2.435.986 1.289 
3.421.731 0 0 3.421.731 1.457 

1985.7451 0 0 1985.745) i0.1691 
128.81 0.0 0.0 128.8) 111.61 

15.012.4471 
131.21 

31.392.795 
49.866.920 
118.4?4.125l 

137.0) 

NOTE: GAS RECEIVED UNDER GAS TOLLING AGREEMENTS HAS BEEN INCLUDED IN FUEL EXPENSE ON SCHEDULE A3. 



ENERGY PAYMENT TO (IUALIFYING FACILITIES 

FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2000 

SCHEDULE A8 
COMPANY FLORIDA POWER e3 LIGHT COMPANY 

111 121 131 141 151 161 171 i81 

KWH contslKWH 
TYPE TOTAL KWH FOR KWH TOTAL 0 FOR 

PURCHASED FROM & KWH FOR OTHER INTERRUP- FOR 1.1 Ibl FUEL ADJ. 
SCHEDULE PURCHASED UTILITIES TlBLE FIRM FUEL TOTAL 161 x l71lbl 

1OOOl 10001 1OOOl 10001 COST COST $ 

OUALlFYlNG FACILITIES 555.464 0 0 555.464 1.731 1.731 9.615.741 

TOTAL 555.464 0 0 555.464 1.731 1.731 9.615.741 

A W  

810-ENERGY PARTNERS, INC 
BROWARD COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVERY - NORTH SITE 
BROWARD COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVERY. SOUTH SITE 
CEDAR BAY GENERATING COMPANY 
INDIANTOWN COGENERATION 
FLORIDA CRUSHED STONE 
GEORGIA PAClFlC CORPORATION 
LEE COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVERY 
MM TOMOKA FARMS 
OKEELANTA POWER L.P. 
ROYSTER COMPANY 
SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
TROPVANA PROnllCTS INT .~ ~ 

U.S. SUGAR CORPORATION - BRYANT 
U.S. SUGAR CORPORATION - CLEWISTON 
CYPRESS ENERGY 

5.181 
37.438 
37.701 

173.127 
212.453 

77.592 
1.053 

0 
1.367 

33.068 
0 

31.309 
12 

1.025 
0 
0 

n 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 5.181 1.769 
0 37.438 1.851 
0 37.701 1.835 
0 173.127 1.530 
0 212.453 2.298 
0 77.592 1.193 
0 1.053 2.479 
0 0 0.000 
0 1.367 2.623 
0 33.068 2.813 
0 0 0.000 
0 31.309 1.152 
0 72 3.550 
0 1.025 2.596 
0 0 0.000 
0 0 0.000 

1.769 91.646 
1.851 692.860 
1.835 691.751 
1.530 2.648.026 
2.288 4,861,841 
1.193 925.895 
2.479 26.106 
0.000 0 
2.623 35.861 
2.813 930.194 
0.000 0 
1.152 360.772 
3.550 2.556 
2.596 26.614 
0.000 0 
0.000 0 

TOTAL 611.386 0 0 611.386 1.847 1.847 11.294.122 

CURRENT MONTH 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE 1%1 

PERIOD TO DATE 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE 1%) 

55.922 0 0 55.922 0.116 0.116 1.678.381 
10 1 0.0 0.0 10.1 6.7 6.7 17.5 

1.682.406 0 0 1.692.406 1.895 1.885 31.719.953 
1.630.121 0 0 1.630.121 1.733 1.733 28.250.572 

52.285 0 0 52.285 0.152 0.152 3.468.381 
3.2 0.0 0 0  3 2  8.8 9.8 12.3 



ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASES 
INCLUDING LONG TERM PURCHASES 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHTCOMPANY 
FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2000 

SCHEDULE A9 

Ill 121 131 141 151 161 171 

COST IF GENERATE0 
N E  TOTAL TRANS. TOTAL $FOR FUEL 

WRCHASEO FROM 8 KWH COST FUEL AOJ. la1 Ibl SAVINGS 
SCHEDULE PURCHASED ccnlsiKWH 131 x 141 osntslKWH $ 1611bl - 151 

I W O l  $ I 

ESTIMATED: 

FLORIDA 
NON-FLOAIOA 

C 
C 

11 1,901 
97.300 

1.011 
1.738 

1.1 31,830 
1.691.060 

1.037 
1.7- 

1,160,924 
1.716358 

29.094 
25.298 

TOTAL 209.201 1.349 2.822.890 1.375 2.877.282 54.392 

.. . 
TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

ACIUILA 
CARGILL.ALLIANT 
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT 
CORAL POWER 
ENRON 
ENTERGY 
M"RGdN 

os 
os 
os 
os 
os 

os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
nq -. . . _ _  

LOdISVI.LE GAS & L I C114 C CO OS 
LOJlSVlLLE C 8 C POWER MRKT. hC 0 5  
kORlr l  CAROLINA M.IN C PAL POWER AUlHOll 1V os 
OGIETHORPL POWLR CORPORbT Oh. O S  ~~~ 

SOUTHERN COMPANIES os 
SOUTHCAROLINA ELECTRIC GAS 
TENASKA 
TXU ENERGY TRADING 
WILLIAMS ENERGY MARKETING & TRADING 

FLORIDA ECONOMYiOS PURCHASES SUB-TOTAL 
NON-FLORIDA ECONOMYIOS PURCHASES SUB-TOTAL 

TOTAL 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE I%I 

PERIOD TO DATE' 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE 1961 

os 
os 
os 
os 

- 

16.800 2.543 
18 2.850 

1,590 2.920 
80.395 2.512 
25.167 2.614 

1.874 3.385 
949 2.599 

2.968 3.012 
321 3.950 

1.915 3.346 
50 2.600 

1.648 2.600 
7.201 2 946 

38.876 3.015 
180 1,308 

21.644 2.802 
0 0.000 

2,170 2.101 
2.030 2.560 
1.600 2.930 

184 3 210 

123,970 
84.210 

208.180 

11.0211 
10.5) 

478.423 
611.884 

1133.461 I 
121.81 

2 542 
2 916 

2 693 

1.344 
99.6 

2.469 
1.636 
0.833 
50.9 

427.162 
51 3 

46.431 
2.019.359 

657.851 

63.436 
24.667 
89.384 
12.680 
64.081 

1,300 
42.848 

212.130 
1.1 12,284 

10.205 
606.543 

5.829 
45.592 
51,960 
46.880 

6,017 

3.151.31 6 
2.455.836 

5,607,152 

2.784.262 
98.6 

11.813.253 
10.012.910 

1.800.343 
18.0 

3.400 
3.206 
3.619 
3.357 
3.647 

4.044 
2.994 
3.692 
5.548 
3.909 
3.816 
4.393 
3.738 
3.782 
1.587 
3.746 
0.000 
2.503 
3.440 
3.190 
3.795 

3.425 
3.723 

3.545 

2.170 
157.8 

3.173 
1.671 
1.502 
89.9 

571.255 
577 

57.548 
2.698.181 

917.761 

75.781 
28.41 3 

109.592 
17.809 
74.854 

1,908 
72.397 

269.206 
1.470.1 17 

12.376 
810.855 

0 
54.313 
69.842 
60.634 

6.982 

144,093 
64 

11.117 
679.428 
259.910 

12.345 
3.146 

20.208 
5.129 

10.773 
608 

29.549 
57.076 

297.833 
2.171 

204.31 2 
15.829) 
8.721 

17.882 
13.754 

965 

4.245.928 1.094.612 
3.1 35.079 679.243 

7.381.007 1,773.855 

4.503.725 1.119.463 
156.5 3.161.2 

15.180.524 3.367.271 
10.226.530 213,620 
4.953.994 3.153.651 

48.4 1.476.3 


